Mark 8 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 3
single solenoid
2 position 4-way
double solenoid
2 position 4-way
double solenoid
3 position 4-way

Mark 8 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.4
How to Order
Valves K082 SA 15
Valve Series & Port Size
081* = 1/8
082 = 1/4
*Valve Unit Only
Valve Type
SA = Single Direct Solenoid,
Spring Return
w/Flush Non-locking Override
SS = Double Direct Solenoid w/Flush
Non-locking Override
Function
4 = 2 Position 4-Way (5/2)
5 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3), Open Center,
Dual Pressure
6 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3), Blocked Center
0 = Manifold Block, w/o Valve
P = Manifold Block, w/ Blank Station Plate
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit, w/o Mounting
01 = Valve Unit, Speed Control, w/o Mounting
02 = Valve Unit w/Long Screws for use w/ Speed
Control or Regulator, w/o Mounting
15 = Manifold Block, Side & Bottom Cylinder Ports
16 = Manifold Block, Auxiliary Inlet, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports
18 = Manifold Block, Alternate Outlet, Auxiliary Inlet,
Side & Bottom Cylinder Ports
1B = Manifold Block, Alternate Outlet, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports
25 = Manifold Block, Side & Bottom Cylinder Ports,
Speed Control
31 = Plug-in Base, Common Exhaust, Side Cylinder
Ports
32 = Plug-in Base, Common Exhaust, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports
35 = Plug-in Base, Common Exhaust, Side Cylinder
Ports, Speed Control
36 = Plug-in Base, Common Exhaust, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports, Speed Control
3A = Plug-in Base, Individual Exhaust, Side Cylinder
Ports
3B = Plug-in Base, Individual Exhaust, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports
3C =  Plug-in Base, Individual Exhaust, Side Cylinder
Ports, Speed Control
3D = Plug-in Base, Individual Exhaust, Side & Bottom
Cylinder Ports, Speed Control
Voltage
00 = Manifold Block, w/o Valve
20 = 24 VAC, 50-60 Hz
30 = 110-120 VAC, 50-60 Hz
40 = 220-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
60 = 12 VDC
61 = 24 VDC
Options
000 = No Options
11B = Flush Locking Manual Override
11Y = Extended Non- Locking Manual Override
11Z = Extended Locking Manual Override
12A = Viton Seals on Sleeve Assembly
12B = Lubricant Free Assembly
13A = 4 Foot Leads
15W = 5-Pin Straight Mini Connector in Mounting;
Pin 1=A+(14+), 2=A-(14-), 3=Gnd, 4=B+(12+), 5=B-(12-)
16T = Adds Bottom P (1) Port to Mounting
17N = Surge Suppression (DC Only)
19M = Terminal Block in Mounting
46T = Zinc Plated Solenoid Armature (AC Only)
47J = 5-Pin Straight Mini Connector in Mounting;